General Description
The MAX17058/MAX17059 ICs are tiny fuel gauges for
lithium-ion (Li+) batteries in handheld and portable equip-
ment. The MAX17058 operates with a single Li+ cell and
the MAX17059 with two Li+ cells in series.
The ICs use the sophisticated Li+ battery-modeling
algorithm ModelGauge™ to track the battery relative
state-of-charge (SOC) continuously over a widely varying

“#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status only. Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but the drawing
pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE DESCRIPTION
MAX17058G+ -40°C to +85°C 8 TDFN-EP* 1-Cell ModelGauge IC
MAX17058G+T10 -40°C to +85°C 8 TDFN-EP* 1-Cell ModelGauge IC
MAX17058X+ -40°C to +85°C 8 WLP 1-Cell ModelGauge IC
MAX17058X+T10 -40°C to +85°C 8 WLP 1-Cell ModelGauge IC
MAX17059G+ -40°C to +85°C 8 TDFN-EP* 2-Cell ModelGauge IC
MAX17059G+T10 -40°C to +85°C 8 TDFN-EP* 2-Cell ModelGauge IC
MAX17059X+ -40°C to +85°C 8 WLP 2-Cell ModelGauge IC
MAX17059X+T10 -40°C to +85°C 8 WLP 2-Cell ModelGauge IC
PACKAGE TYPE PACKAGE CODE OUTLINE NO. LAND PATTERN NO.
8 WLP W80B1+1 21-0555 Refer to
Application Note 1891
8 TDFN-EP T822+3 21-0168 90-0065
pdfserv.maximintegrated.com/land_patterns/90-0065.PDF
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max limits)
shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
MAX17058/MAX17059 1-Cell/2-Cell Fuel Gauge with ModelGauge
© 2016 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.  │ 16
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER